Division 1
Round

Match Date
07/05/2025
07/05/2025
07/05/2025

14/05/2025
14/05/2025
14/05/2025

21/05/2025
21/05/2025
21/05/2025

04/06/2025
04/06/2025
04/06/2025

11/06/2025
11/06/2025
11/06/2025

18/06/2025
18/06/2025
18/06/2025

25/06/2025
25/06/2025
25/06/2025

09/07/2025
09/07/2025
09/07/2025

16/07/2025
16/07/2025
16/07/2025

23/07/2025
23/07/2025
23/07/2025

06/08/2025
06/08/2025
06/08/2025

13/08/2025

Home Team
Highlands Park B
Global United FC
Joburg City

Randburg AFC
Sundowners FC 2
Global United FC

Sundowners FC 2
Joburg City
Sundowners FC

Highlands Park B
Sundowners FC 2
Randburg AFC

Global United FC
Sundowners FC
Randburg AFC

Sundowners FC
Randburg AFC
Sundowners FC 2

Highlands Park B
Sundowners FC
Joburg City

Highlands Park B
Randburg AFC
Global United FC

Joburg City
Global United FC
Sundowners FC

Highlands Park B
Joburg City
Sundowners FC 2

Highlands Park B
Global United FC
Joburg City

Randburg AFC

Away Team
Sundowners FC
Randburg AFC
Sundowners FC 2

Highlands Park B
Sundowners FC
Joburg City

Highlands Park B
Randburg AFC
Global United FC

Joburg City
Global United FC
Sundowners FC

Highlands Park B
Joburg City
Sundowners FC 2

Highlands Park B
Global United FC
Joburg City

Randburg AFC
Sundowners FC 2
Global United FC

Sundowners FC 2
Joburg City
Sundowners FC

Highlands Park B
Sundowners FC 2
Randburg AFC

Global United FC
Sundowners FC
Randburg AFC

Sundowners FC
Randburg AFC

Sundowners FC 2

Highlands Park B

Venue

Gemmel Park
Panorama Sports Club
Corinthians

Randburg Football Club
Bosmont Stadium
Panorama Sports Club

Bosmont Stadium
Corinthians
Diggers Rugby Club

Gemmel Park
Bosmont Stadium
Randburg Football Club

Panorama Sports Club
Diggers Rugby Club
Randburg Football Club

Diggers Rugby Club
Randburg Football Club
Bosmont Stadium

Gemmel Park
Diggers Rugby Club
Corinthians

Gemmel Park
Randburg Football Club
Panorama Sports Club

Corinthians
Panorama Sports Club
Diggers Rugby Club

Gemmel Park
Corinthians
Bosmont Stadium

Gemmel Park
Panorama Sports Club

Corinthians

Randburg Football Club



13/08/2025 Sundowners FC 2
13/08/2025 Global United FC

20/08/2025 Sundowners FC 2
20/08/2025 Joburg City
20/08/2025 Sundowners FC

27/08/2025 Highlands Park B
27/08/2025 Sundowners FC 2
27/08/2025 Randburg AFC

03/09/2025 Global United FC
03/09/2025 Sundowners FC
03/09/2025 Randburg AFC

Sundowners FC
Joburg City

Highlands Park B
Randburg AFC
Global United FC

Joburg City
Global United FC
Sundowners FC

Highlands Park B
Joburg City
Sundowners FC 2

Bosmont Stadium
Panorama Sports Club

Bosmont Stadium
Corinthians
Diggers Rugby Club

Gemmel Park
Bosmont Stadium
Randburg Football Club

Panorama Sports Club
Diggers Rugby Club
Randburg Football Club



